

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

CASE NO: 2D 19-1949
LT No.: 17-CA-2092-CI

T. Nichole Drapp and
Michael R. Streiff,
Appellants,

v.

Edward Reid McDaniel,
Appellee.

On Appeal from the Circuit Court Sixth Judicial Circuit
Pinellas County, Florida

REPLY BRIEF

Appellants' Reply Brief Filed by

Ann M. Allison
Fla. Bar Number: 790311
ALLISON LAW GROUP
Attorneys for Appellant
111 South Riverhills Drive
Temple Terrace, FL 33617
☎ (813) 531-6584 TELEPHONE
✉ Ann@AllisonLaws.com EMAIL
✉ Admin@AllisonLaws.com EMAIL

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Argument in Reply	1-7
A. Appellee’s Questionable Fact Section.	1-3
B. Appellee’s Rebuttal Arguments Are Deceptive and Fallacious.....	3-7
1. The <u>Carpenter’s Estate</u> Burden-Shifting Does Not Apply to the Deed.....	3
2. An Adverse Inference Does Not Replace Appellee/Plaintiff’s Burden to Satisfy the Elevated Clear and Convincing Evidence Standard.....	4
3. Appellants Did Not Fail to Object.	6
Conclusion.....	7-10
Certificate of Compliance.....	11
Certificate of Service.....	11

Table of Authorities

	Page
I. Cases	
<u>Berry v. Berry</u> , 992 So. 2d 898 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008)..	
<u>Blimpie Capital Venture Inc. v. Palms Plaza Partners Ltd.</u> , 636 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994).....	2
<u>Bon Secours - Maria Manor v. Seaman</u> , 959 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007).....	3
<u>DiSarrio v. Mills</u> , 711 So. 2d 1355 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998).....	2
<u>Golden Yachts Inc. v. Hall</u> , 920 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2006)	5
<u>In re Carpenter’s Estate</u> , 253 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1971).	3, 4
<u>Omulepu v. Dept of Health</u> , 249 So. 3d 1278 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2018).....	5
<u>Parkerson v. Nanton</u> , 876 So. 2d 1228 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2004).....	2
<u>Shaw v. Jain</u> , 914 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2005).....	4-5
<u>State v. Thompson</u> , 852 So. 2d 877 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	2
